Ulster County Legislature



Public Works, Capital Projects and Transportation Committee

Meeting Agenda May 6, 2024, at 6:00 PM

KL Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building, 244 Fair Street, Kingston, NY And Livestream at https://www.youtube.com/@UlsterCountyLegislature/streams

Committee Members:

Kathy Nolan, Chair Herbert Litts, III, Deputy Chair Joseph Donaldson Jason Kovacs Greg McCollough

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of the April 8, 2024 Meeting Minutes

Resolutions for May 14, 2024 Legislative Session:

- 1. **Resolution No. 211 -** Amending Capital Project No. 677 Golden Hill Transportation Improvements Amending The 2024 Capital Fund Budget Department Of Planning
- **2. Resolution No. 228 -** Setting A Public Hearing On Naming A County-Owned Asset To Be Held On Tuesday June 18, 2024 At 7:15 PM
- **3. Resolution No. 229 -** Setting A Public Hearing On Naming A County-Owned Asset To Be Held On Tuesday June 18, 2024 At 7:20 PM
- **4. Resolution No. 241 -** Reestablishing The Ulster & Delaware (U&D) Corridor Advisory Committee
- **5. Resolution No. 242 -** Amending Capital Project No. 679, Hurley Mountain Bridge Replacement, Town Of Marbletown For Engineering Services, Amending The 2024 Capital Fund Budget Department Of Public Works (Highways And Bridges)
- **6. Resolution No. 244 -** Amending The 2024 2029 Capital Improvement Program Amending Capital Project No. 680, Scudder Brook Bridge Replacement, Town Of

- Hardenburgh Amending The 2024 Capital Fund Budget Department Of Public Works (Highways And Bridges)
- **7. Resolution No. 246 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$295,806.00 Entered Into By The County Barton & Loguidice, D.P.C. Department Of Public Works
- **8. Resolution No. 247 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$421,757.33, Entered Into By The County Butler Construction Group, Inc. Department Of Public Works
- **9. Resolution No. 248 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$92,470.84 Entered Into By The County Hudson Valley Electrical Construction Management, Inc. Department Of Public Works
- **10. Resolution No. 249 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$217,811.75 Entered Into By The County Jorrey Excavating, Inc Department Of Public Works
- **11. Resolution No. 250 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For Rates Anticipated To Exceed \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Alleymor, Inc., D/B/A Pestmaster Services Department Of Public Works
- **12. Resolution No. 251 -** Authorizing The Sale of Real Property, Located At 701 Grant Avenue, Lake Katrine, (Town of Ulster), Ulster County, New York. Tax Parcel ID#; 39.82-1-30.420 To Sarah Frei; Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute All Documents Required For Said Acquisition Department Of Public Works (Buildings & Grounds)

New Business

Old Business

- Update Catskill Mountain Rail Road
 - o Activity beyond scope of Permit Property
 - o Air Quality Monitoring
 - Waiver for Herbicide Application
- Update on Naloxone on UCAT buses & County vehicles
- Update on Bus Shelters following FY2023 Approval
- Update on Pancake Hollow Road and Union Turnpike Drainage Issues
- Update on Agricultural Society
- Update on Pilot Study on Compost Toilets for Parks & Trails